



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29671 of 2025

Deepak Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dharendra Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that no summons have been served on the applicant in pursuance to the summoning order dated 12.8.2021.
2. Learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain instructions with regard to service of summons on the applicant.
3. List this case on 12.11.2025 as fresh.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

October 9, 2025

VMA