



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29671 of 2025

Deepak Singh
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Dhirendra Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Sri Krishna Dutt Tiwari, learned counsel who has put in appearance on behalf of opposite party no.2, seeks an adjournment to file amendment application to amend the prayer.
2. List on 21.01.2026 in the top ten cases.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

December 15, 2025
Shahroz